CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: May 27, 2014

AGENDA ITEM:	
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with FCS Group- Contract Extension	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Sandy Langdon, Finance Director/City Clerk	
DEPARTMENT:	
Finance	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Supplemental Agreement No. 1	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
	\$0.00

SUMMARY:

This Supplemental Agreement is for a time extension for the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with FSC Group for the Fire Services Study Project. This contract amendment will provide for time to complete the design. The PSA was signed on January 27, 2014 and Amendment No. 1 will extend the completion period to July 31, 2014.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Authorize the Mayor to sign the Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with FSC Group to provide for a contract extension through July 31, 2014

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR CITY OF MARYSVILLE AND FCS GROUP.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is made and entered into on the ______ day of May, 2014, between the City of Marysville, hereinafter called the "City" and Financial Consulting Solution Group (FCS Group), hereinafter called the "Consultant."

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement for Fire Services Study hereinafter called the "Project," said Agreement being dated January 27, 2014; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to supplement said Agreement, by extending the time for completion of the work,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and performance contained herein or attached and incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated January 27, 2014 shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the following sections:

1. Article III, Section 3.3 of the Original Agreement, <u>"Term"</u>, is amended to provide that. "The term of this Agreement shall commence upon issuance of notice to proceed and shall terminate at midnight July 31, 2014. The Total Amount payable to the Consultant is summarized as follows:

Original Agreement\$41,980Supplemental Agreement No.1\$0.00Grand Total\$41,980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 as of the day and year first above written.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

FCS GROUP

By:

Mayor

By: Its

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Marysville City Attorney